Pasta soup, pancake strips soup
Liver dumplings soup
Pinzgauer cheese dumplings soup

Viennese beef soup pot with pasta and vegetables
Goulash soup with bread roll

Fried bacon-wrapped Emmentaler
On a colorful mix of salad leaves - with seed oil dressing

~Kentucky“ salad plate
Fresh lettuce with roasted turkey breast strips
and fine balsamic marinade

Lamb’s lettuce salad with pumpkin seed oil
Available according to season

Side salad

Baked Emmentaler
with roast potatoes, tartar sauce and salad

Baked champignons with tartar sauce
Roasted dumplings with mixed salad

Carinthian tomatoes and mozzarella ravioli,
with brown butter, arugula, parmesan cheese and green salad

Prices include all taxes

Hotel & Restaurant

€ 4,50
€ 4,90
€ 4,90

€ 7,50
€ 7,50

€ 18,50

€17,50

€ 5,50

€ 4,50

€ 18,50/15,50

€ 15,90
€ 13,50
€ 17,90
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Classics from the Austrian cuisine

Half fried chicken € 18,90

with lingonberry jam and salad

Roastbeef with onion sauce € 25,90
with rice and salad

Turkey schnitzel in Parisian style €17,90
with rice, lingonberry jam and mixed salad

Pork Wiener schnitzel €17,90

with French fries or potatoes, lingonberry jam and mixed salad

Turkey Wiener schnitzel €17,90

with French fries or potatoes, lingonberry jam and mixed salad

Cordon bleu € 19,90

with parsley potatoes and mixed salad

Pork breast € 17,50/15,50

with bread dumplings and coleslaw

Beef goulash € 17,50/15,50

with bread dumplings or potatoes

Baked liver € 18,90

with roast potatoes, tartar sauce and salad

Roasted liver with onions and a dash of port wine € 18,90
with rice and salad

Savory veal lung ragout € 13,90/11,90
with bread dumplings

Every Friday and by reservation for 6 people or more:
Oven-fresh pork roast
with bread dumplings, potatoes and salad
€ 17,50/ 15,50
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Mixed grill with pork, beef and turkey € 19,90
with French fries, vegetables and salad

From the grill - our homemade delicacies

Meat skewer (turkey, pork and beef) € 21,90

with bell a bell pepper-onion mix and salad

Rump steak € 27,90
with French fries, herb butter, vegetables and salad

Holzhackersteak (pork meat from the head) € 19,90
With fried onion rings, French fries and salad

Roastbeef sandwich € 16,90

with two sauces and salad

Balkan steak, very spicy pork chop € 21,90
with French fries, vegetables and salad

»Rupertigauplatte” for 2 persons € 38,00
Wiener schnitzel, pork fillets, rump steak,
French fries, rice, vegetables, herb butter and salad

Fish

Baked pike-perch fillet €17,50

on potato and cucumber salad

Salad plate “Venezia” € 19,90

Colorful mix of salad leaves with shrimps, mussels and fried calamari

Duet of lake and sea € 22,90
pike-perch fillet, shrimps and mussels
roasted in garlic butter,
with rice and salad

Prices include all taxes



Hotel & Restaurant

,Styrian style” Beef in vinegar and pumpkin seed oil with bread € 11,50
Essigwurst from Extrawurst with bread € 8,50
Homemade brawn in vinegar and oil (only during the months without ,R*) € 9,50

Bread or bread roll € 1,00
Salt sticks or whole-grain rolls € 1,50
Fondue from 4 persons € 26,00/Pers

different meats, sauces,
fried onion rings, French fries and salad

Spare ribs from 5 persons € 17,50/Pers
with aromatic potato wedges, two sauces and salad

Roasted pork from 5 persons € 17,50/Pers
with dumplings, roast potatoes, gravy and mixed salad

Meat and cold cuts: Metzgerei Paul Santner, Wals

Eggs: Fam. Johann Koltringer, Schleedorf
Salads, potatoes Fam. Huber, Mesnerbauer, Wals

and vegetables: Fam. Brotzner Georg, Breitenbauer, Wals

Fam. Reischl, Berzenauerbauer, Wals
Fam. Reiter, Schneiderbauer, Wals
Fam. Neumaier, Hoglerbauer, Wals
Fam Ragginger, Schie3lingbauer, Wals
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Ham-cheese-toast with mixed salad € 8,50
Frankfurter sausages with mustard, horseradish and bread € 5,50
Tyrolean Grostl with mixed salad € 12,90
Grilled sausage with French fries € 8,00
Children Wiener schnitzel with French fries € 8,00
1 grilled sausage with French fries € 6,50
Fish sticks with potato salad € 7,50
Dumplings with sauce € 3,00
Portion of French fries € 4,00
Crépe with lingonberry jam - or apricot jam 1 Stk. € 4,00

2 Stk. € 5,50
Kaiserschmarren with compote (20 minutes waiting time) € 9,50
Homemade malakoff cake or sacher cake with whipped cream € 4,50
Warm apple strudel with homemade whipped cream € 4,50
Mixed ice cream with whipped cream € 5,90
,Denmark” Coupe vanilla ice cream, chocolate sauce, whipped cream € 6,90
,Heie Liebe“ vanilla ice cream with hot raspberries and whipped cream € 7,50
2Kasperl“ strawberry and vanilla ice cream with waffle cone € 4,90
Stirred iced coffee with whipped cream € 7,50
Ice cream crépe with chocolate sauce and whipped cream € 4,50/7,90
Chocolate ring cake € 6,90

with vanilla ice cream, whipped cream and chocolate sauce
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Drinks 4

Beers €

% | Stiegl Goldbrau 490
1/3 | Stiegl Goldbrau 420
0,2 | “Pfiff” beer 3,50
Y% | Radler 490
1/3 | Radler 4,20
% | Erdinger Urweil3e wheat beer 5,30
1/3 | Erdinger Urweil3e 4.60
¥ | Stiegl wheat beer 490
1/3 | Stiegl wheat beer 420

Special bottled beers

% | Konig Ludwig dark beer 5,30

Y% | dark beer 5,30
,Koénig Ludwig"

% | Stiegl Freibier non-alcoholic 4,90

% | Stiegl non-alcoholic 5,30

% | Most 3,60

White wines open 1/81

Gruner Veltliner, Weingut Wunderer

Ebersbrunn, NO 2,90
G’spritzter (w. sparkling water) 3,80
Aperol Spritz 5,10

Red wines open 1/81

Zweigelt St. Paulus
Winzer Krems 2,90
G'spritzter (with sparkling water) 3,80

You will find more bottled wines
on our wine list

Prosecco
1 glass 0,1 | 420
Prosecco La Jara 0,7 | 25,00

Non-alcoholic drinks

% | Coca Cola, Fanta, Sprite

Y | currant juice

0,35 | AlImdudler

Y | apple juice

0,331 Coca cola light

0,2 | Rauch orange, apricot,
mango, strawberry

Y% | Soda water

0,33 | mineral water

0,33 | peach ice tea

0,5 I sparkling apple juice

0,5 I sparkling currant juice

Schnapps

2 cl Stone pine schnapps

distillery Erber/ Brixen im Thale
2 cl apricot, distillery Erber
2 cl Williams pear, distillery Erber

2 cl Bourbon Whiskey Jim Beam

2 cl Vodka

2 ¢l Rum

2 cl Chocolate hazelnut liqueur
Fa.Sporer

2 cl Fernet Branca

Mixed drinks

Whiskey Cola
Bacardi Cola

Coffee and hot drinks

Double espresso with milk
Espresso diluted with water
Espresso with milk
Decaffeinated coffee
Special Rupertigau coffee
Tea with lemon
Cappuccino

Café Latte

Y4 | mulled wine

2,90
2,80
3,50
2,80
3,50

3,80
1,80
3,10
3,80
4,60
4,60

3,00

3,50
3,50

4,00
4,00
2,50
3,00

3,50

6,50
6,50

3,90
3,60
2,60
3,00
5,50
3,20
3,90
3,90

5,00



