

# Soups

Pasta soup, pancake strips soup Liver dumplings soup Pinzgauer cheese dumplings soup	<ul><li>€ 4,50</li><li>€ 4,90</li><li>€ 4,90</li></ul>
Viennese beef soup pot with pasta and vegetables Goulash soup with bread roll	€ 7,50 € 7,50
Salads	
Fried bacon-wrapped Emmentaler On a colorful mix of salad leaves – with seed oil dressing	€ 18,50
"Kentucky" salad plate Fresh lettuce with roasted turkey breast strips and fine balsamic marinade	€ 17,50
Lamb's lettuce salad with pumpkin seed oil  Available according to season	€ 5,50
Side salad	€ 4,50

# Meatless dishes

Baked Emmentaler	€ 18,50/15,50
with roast potatoes, tartar sauce and salad	
Baked champignons with tartar sauce	€ 15,90
Roasted dumplings with mixed salad	€ 13,50
Carinthian tomatoes and mozzarella ravioli,	€ 17,90
with brown butter, arugula, parmesan cheese and green salad	



## **Classics from the Austrian cuisine**

Half fried chicken with lingonberry jam and salad	€ 18,90
Roastbeef with onion sauce with rice and salad	€ 25,90
Turkey schnitzel in Parisian style with rice, lingonberry jam and mixed salad	€ 17,90
Pork Wiener schnitzel with French fries or potatoes, lingonberry jam and mixed salad	€ 17,90
Turkey Wiener schnitzel with French fries or potatoes, lingonberry jam and mixed salad	€ 17,90
Cordon bleu with parsley potatoes and mixed salad	€ 19,90
Pork breast with bread dumplings and coleslaw	€ 17,50/15,50
Beef goulash with bread dumplings or potatoes	€ 17,50/15,50
Baked liver with roast potatoes, tartar sauce and salad	€ 18,90
Roasted liver with onions and a dash of port wine with rice and salad	€ 18,90
Savory veal lung ragout with bread dumplings	€ 13,90/11,90

Every Friday and by reservation for 6 people or more:

Oven-fresh pork roast with bread dumplings, potatoes and salad € 17,50/15,50



# From the grill - our homemade delicacies

Mixed grill with pork, beef and turkey with French fries, vegetables and salad	€ 19,90
Meat skewer (turkey, pork and beef) with bell a bell pepper-onion mix and salad	€ 21,90
Rump steak with French fries, herb butter, vegetables and salad	€ 27,90
Holzhackersteak (pork meat from the head) With fried onion rings, French fries and salad	€ 19,90
Roastbeef sandwich with two sauces and salad	€ 16,90
Balkan steak, very spicy pork chop with French fries, vegetables and salad	€ 21,90
"Rupertigauplatte" for 2 persons Wiener schnitzel, pork fillets, rump steak, French fries, rice, vegetables, herb butter and salad	€ 38,00
Fish	
Baked pike-perch fillet on potato and cucumber salad	€ 17,50
Salad plate "Venezia"  Colorful mix of salad leaves with shrimps, mussels and fried calamari	€ 19,90
Duet of lake and sea pike-perch fillet, shrimps and mussels roasted in garlic butter, with rice and salad	€ 22,90



## For a small appetite

"Styrian style" Beef in vinegar and pumpkin seed oil with bread	€ 1	11,50
Essigwurst from Extrawurst with bread	€	8,50
Homemade brawn in vinegar and oil (only during the months without "R"	) €	9,50
Bread or bread roll	€	1,00
Salt sticks or whole-grain rolls	€	1,50

#### On pre-order we are pleased to serve you:

#### Fondue from 4 persons

€ 26,00/Pers

different meats, sauces, fried onion rings, French fries and salad

#### Spare ribs from 5 persons

€ 17,50/Pers

with aromatic potato wedges, two sauces and salad

#### Roasted pork from 5 persons

€ 17,50/Pers

with dumplings, roast potatoes, gravy and mixed salad

## Our longtime suppliers:

Meat and cold cuts: Metzgerei Paul Santner, Wals

Eggs: Fam. Johann Költringer, Schleedorf Salads, potatoes Fam. Huber, Mesnerbauer, Wals

and vegetables: Fam. Brötzner Georg, Breitenbauer, Wals

Fam. Reischl, Berzenauerbauer, Wals Fam. Reiter, Schneiderbauer, Wals Fam. Neumaier, Höglerbauer, Wals Fam Ragginger, Schießlingbauer, Wals



### For a snack

Ham-cheese-toast with mixed salad Frankfurter sausages with mustard, horseradish and bread Tyrolean Gröstl with mixed salad Grilled sausage with French fries	€ 8,50 € 5,50 € 12,90 € 8,00
For our little guests	
Children Wiener schnitzel with French fries 1 grilled sausage with French fries Fish sticks with potato salad Dumplings with sauce Portion of French fries	<ul> <li>€ 8,00</li> <li>€ 6,50</li> <li>€ 7,50</li> <li>€ 3,00</li> <li>€ 4,00</li> </ul>
Desserts	
Crêpe with lingonberry jam - or apricot jam  1 S  2 S  Kaiserschmarren with compote (20 minutes waiting time)  Homemade malakoff cake or sacher cake with whipped cream	tk. € 5,50 € 9,50
Warm apple strudel with homemade whipped cream	€ 4,50
Ice cream	
Mixed ice cream with whipped cream "Denmark" Coupe vanilla ice cream, chocolate sauce, whipped crea "Heiße Liebe" vanilla ice cream with hot raspberries and whipped cream "Kasperl" strawberry and vanilla ice cream with waffle cone Stirred iced coffee with whipped cream	ream € 7,50 € 4,90 € 7,50
Ice cream crêpe with chocolate sauce and whipped cream Chocolate ring cake with vanilla ice cream, whipped cream and chocolate sauce	€ 4,50/7,90 € 6,90

## **Drinks**



<u>Beers</u>	€	Non-alcoholic drinks	€
½ I Stiegl Goldbräu	4,90	¼ I Coca Cola, Fanta, Sprite	2,90
1/3   Stiegl Goldbräu	4,20	¼ I currant juice	2,80
0,2 I "Pfiff" beer	3,50	0,35 I Almdudler	3,50
½ I Radler	4,90	¼ l apple juice	2,80
1/3   Radler	4,20	0,33 l Coca cola light	3,50
½ I Erdinger Urweiße wheat beer	5,30	0,2 I Rauch orange, apricot, mango, strawberry	3,80
1/3 l Erdinger Urweiße	4,60	¼ I Soda water	1,80
½   Stiegl wheat beer	4,90	0,33 I mineral water	3,10
1/3   Stieg  wheat beer	4,20	0,33 I peach ice tea	3,80
		0,5 l sparkling apple juice 0,5 l sparkling currant juice	4,60 4,60
6			.,00
Special bottled beers		<u>Schnapps</u>	
½ l König Ludwig dark beer	5,30	2 cl Stone pine schnapps	3,00
½ I dark beer	5,30	distillery Erber/ Brixen im Thale	
"König Ludwig"		2 cl apricot, distillery Erber	3,50
½   Stiegl Freibier non-alcoholic ½   Stiegl non-alcoholic	4,90 5,30	2 cl Williams pear, distillery Erber	3,50
	-,	2 cl Bourbon Whiskey Jim Beam	4,00
		2 cl Vodka	4,00
¼ I Most	3,60	2 cl Rum	2,50
		2 cl Chocolate hazelnut liqueur	3,00
		Fa.Sporer	
White wines open 1/8 l		2 cl Fernet Branca	3,50
	erer 2,90 3,80		
	5,10	Mixed drinks	
		Whiskey Cola	6,50
		Bacardi Cola	6,50
Red wines open 1/8 l			
Zweigelt St. Paulus		Coffee and hot drinks	
	2,90		
G'spritzter (with sparkling water)	3,80	Double espresso with milk	3,90
		Espresso diluted with water	3,60
You will find more bottled wines		Espresso with milk	2,60
on our wine list		Decaffeinated coffee	3,00
		Special Rupertigau coffee	5,50
Durana		Tea with lemon	3,20
<u>Prosecco</u>		Cappuccino	3,90
1 glass 0.1 L	20	Café Latte	3,90
	,20	1/4 I mulled wine	5,00
Prosecco La Jara 0,7 I 25,	,00	74 I ITIUIIEU WIITE	5,00